

SC 119/2024

NCB Vs. JASHANPREET SINGH

08.09.2025

Present: None for NCB.

Sh. Deepankar Gupta, Ld. counsel on behalf of
NDBA.

Accused is absent despite repeated calls and waiting.

The lawyers are abstaining from work.

Issue NBW against accused and notice to his surety u/s
446 CrPC.

Further summons to witnesses are deferred till the
appearance of accused is secured.

List for appearance of accused/FP on **28.10.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.09.2025

At 11 am.

Accused Jashanpreet has appeared through VC.

It is submitted by the accused that he is a resident of District
Amritsar, Punjab and due to the floods, he could not travel to Delhi.

The NBWs issued against him are hereby cancelled.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 3 & 9 and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.03.2026**.

***Date already given i.e. 28.10.2025 stands
cancelled.***

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.09.2025