

IA8/25 SC119/24
NCB VS JASHANPREET SINGH

03.12.2025

Present: Sh Harssh, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun
Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. Narender, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on **23.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.12.2025