

SC 119/2024

NCB Vs.JASHANPREET SINGH

06.06.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today for evidence. In addition to that five bail applications are listed for orders and around 24 misc. applications including 12 applications for bail are listed before the court. In the circumstances, it is not possible to grant any passover.

One of the stenographers is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Divyani Patidar.

Sh. Raju Thakur, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 14 to 17 for the NDOH. Entire case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **25.11.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.06.2026/r